North America Utilised 287 284 282 279 271

 North America Available 384 384 384 384 379

 North America % 74.7% 74.0% 73.4% 72.7% 71.5%

 International Utilised 516 517 537 543 548

 International Available 707 707 756 756 789

 International % 73.0% 73.1% 71.0% 71.8% 69.5%

 Group Utilised 1,081 1,084 1,088 1,100 1,098

 Group Available 1,436 1,436 1,469 1,487 1,515

 Group % 75.3% 75.5% 74.1% 74.0% 72.5%

Revenue by Regional Coverage

As reported
(In euro millions)  Q1 2014  Q1 2013 Change (%)

Europe 254.4 226.1 +12.5%

North America 84.2 95.0 -11.4%

International 127.0 119.7 +6.1%

Group 465.6 440.8 +5.6%

At constant FX 1
(In euro millions)  Q1 2014  Q1 2013 Change (%)

Europe 254.4 225.6 +12.8%

North America 84.2 92.0 -8.5%

International 127.0 113.6 +11.8%

Group 465.6 431.2 +8.0%

1   “Constant FX” refers to the restatement of comparative figures to neutralise currency variations and thus facilitate
comparison. 2013 comparative revenue and operating expenses are also adjusted to reflect the disposal of the Glocom
business in November 2013.

9

Quarterly development of operating results (as reported)

 In euro millions Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q1 2014

 Average US  dollar exchange rate 1.3291 1.2961 1.3197 1.3585 1.3706

 Revenue 440.8 469.7 467.7 484.3 465.6

 Operating expenses (119.6) (128.9) (120.4) (128.9) (120.6)

 EBITDA 321.2 340.8 347.3 355.4 345.0

 Depreciation expense (116.1) (120.1) (120.2) (110.1) (114.7)

 Amortisation expense (7.9)   (9.3) (8.8) (21.0) (10.9)

 Operating profit 197.2 211.4 218.3 224.3 219.4

Quarterly development of operating results (at constant FX2)

 In euro millions Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q1 2014

 Revenue 431.2 453.2 455.9 481.8 465.6

 Operating expenses (115.4) (120.0) (113.1) (127.3) (120.6)

 EBITDA 315.8 333.2 342.8 354.5 345.0

 Depreciation expense (113.8) (117.2) (118.1) (105.9) (114.7)

 Amortisation expense (8.0) (9.2) (8.8) (21.0) (10.9)

 Operating profit 194.0 206.8 215.9 227.6 219.4

Analysis by Business Segment

In euro millions Infrastructure Services
Elimination /
Unallocated1 Total

Q1 2014

Revenue 405.4 106.1 (45.9) 465.6

EBITDA 337.1 14.6 (6.7) 345.0

EBITDA margin 83.2% 13.8% -- 74.1%

Q1 2013 at constant FX 2

Revenue 372.4 95.8 (37.0) 431.2

EBITDA 311.6 12.8 (8.6) 315.8

EBITDA margin 83.7% 13.4% -- 73.2%
1 Revenue elimination refers to cross-charged capacity and other services; EBITDA impact represents unallocated corporate expenses

2   “Constant FX” refers to the restatement of comparative figures to neutralise currency variations and thus facilitate

comparison. 2013 comparative revenue and operating expenses are also adjusted to reflect the disposal of the Glocom
business in November 2013.

10

For further information:

Mark Roberts
Investor Relations
Tel. +352 710 725 490
Mark.Roberts@ses.com

Yves Feltes
Media Relations
Tel. +352 710 725 311